
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log September 24 thru the 30, 2018 

 

 
For Date: 09/24/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-52520        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-52521        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

18-52526        0031 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] JUST OFF RAMP ON I-91 NB 

 

18-52528        0114 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

18-52532        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-52535        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52536        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

18-52542        0510 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-52544        0534 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52549        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52553        0631 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-52562        0727 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52563        0733 VEHICLE FIRE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FRONTIER BY THE MONUMENT - KELLEHER DR 

 

18-52591        0800 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-52581        0908 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-52583        0910 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [COW] BETWEEN GRAVES AND MATHEWS - RT 116 

 

18-52598        1022 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52624        1307 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52631        1338 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52652        1553 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other    
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52662        1652 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-52665        1705 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430413 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-173-AR 

           Summons:    HADFIELD, JAXON HUNTER      

           Address:    416 HUCKIE HILL RD   BERNARDSTON, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

18-52673        1751 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] SB FROM MONTAGUE - MONTAGUE RD 

 

18-52675        1808 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52693        1916 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-52695        1919 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-52696        1921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-52697        1926 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-52701        1955 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

18-52702        1955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

18-52707        2000 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-52706        2017 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-52709        2031 HARASSMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-52742        2312 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 09/25/2018  -  Tuesday  
 

18-52751        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-52753        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-52754        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

18-52755        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52756        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-52757        0142 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-52759        0223 PATROL AREA Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-52763        0540 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52762        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-52764        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-52766        0709 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52783        0853 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Gone On Arrival   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7006] PINE NOOK FARM - RIVER (391-951) RD 

 

18-52785        0856 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-52792        0959 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-52798        1039 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52802        1057 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-52808        1209 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IAO CELL TOWER - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-52809        1221 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52814        1305 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52818        1341 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

18-52851        1716 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-52853        1733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52855        1816 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + KEITH CROSS RD 

 

18-52859        1829 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-52863        1916 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-52864        1925 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-52865        1926 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

18-52874        2004 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-52876        2006 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-52888        2014 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52881        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-52902        2129 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-52906        2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-52910        2236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-52914        2249 DISABLED MV Call Given to an Officer   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] MT. SUGARLOAF - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/26/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-52920        0057 TRAFFIC HAZARD Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-52922        0123 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

18-52927        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-52928        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-52934        0701 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52945        0821 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-52948        0837 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52955        0940 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52960        1023 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-52970        1117 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-52984        1225 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY HEALTH CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-52985        1230 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53035        1650 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-53039        1706 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53041        1715 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53046        1728 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53064        1852 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53083        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-53084        2012 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERED TO STATE POLI   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 33 - ROUTE 91 

 

18-53096        2155 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-169-OF 

 

18-53102        2331 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53103        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-53105        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/27/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-53106        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53108        0016 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53109        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 



18-53111        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53116        0135 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-174-AR 

           

18-53121        0529 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53122        0530 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53123        0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53124        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53131        0728 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53151        0840 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-53146        0841 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-53149        0844 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53158        0918 DISABLED MV Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POQUES HOLE RD 

 

18-53157        0923 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN1151] SUNDERLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - SWAMP FIELD DR 

 

18-53164        1004 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA7826] WHATELY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

18-53165        1014 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

18-53173        1143 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-53175        1204 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53185        1249 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO GARAGE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-78-AC 

 

18-53192        1323 Drill Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53194        1328 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53195        1332 Drill Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53202        1433 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWARDS GREENFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53208        1529 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53226        1708 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF4018] THAYER STREET ASSOCIATES INC. - COATES AVE 

 

18-53231        1724 LOCKOUT Taken/Referred to Other    
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-53235        1732 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EAGLEBROOK/EAGLES NEST - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-53249        1902 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53255        1935 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-175-AR 

            Arrest:    STOKES, JEREMY LOREN      

           Address:    43 LINCOLN ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

 

18-53295        2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/28/2018  -  Friday  
 

18-53336        0016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

18-53351        0054 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53357        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-53367        0732 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53368        0733 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-53369        0737 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-53373        0742 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-53379        0800 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53380        0802 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR FARM FIELDS - MILL VILLAGE RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-79-AC 

 

18-53388        0828 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53391        0859 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53394        0914 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR #588 - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-80-AC 

 

18-53400        0952 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-53408        1054 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53409        1100 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53413        1115 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53428        1251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-53430        1252 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924183 

 

18-53434        1302 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53438        1318 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-53439        1325 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53455        1435 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53464        1524 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-53469        1540 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

18-53476        1601 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-53481        1625 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53485        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53488        1645 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-53491        1653 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-53492        1656 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-53493        1658 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

18-53496        1711 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53497        1718 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DIRT SECTION - PAST RED BARN - PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-171-OF 

 

18-53535        1919 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-53574        2045 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53580        2102 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-53583        2109 911 HANG UP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53584        2111 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53588        2118 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-172-OF 

 

18-53609        2327 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/29/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-53612        0008 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-53614        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53615        0023 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53617        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53618        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53629        0758 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

18-53635        0841 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-53637        0915 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PARKING LOT OF POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-53653        1034 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS CROP FIELDS - RIVER RD 

 

18-53654        1038 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 



18-53657        1058 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Transferred/Ref to Utili   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4064] OLD STATION ANTIQUE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-82-AC 

 

18-53672        1222 911 HANG UP Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-53676        1231 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-53681        1254 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR THE GREENFIELD TOWN LINE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-81-AC 

 

18-53693        1342 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERED TO STATE POLI   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB MM 38 - ROUTE 91 

 

18-53724        1615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-53725        1624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-53726        1628 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-53727        1634 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924303 

 

18-53732        1705 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-53737        1723 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-53740        1731 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53743        1742 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53756        1826 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-53764        1902 DOMESTIC FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-173-OF 

 

18-53803        2146 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-53816        2327 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PETER JACK RESIDENCE - DUNCAN DR 

 

18-53819        2344 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53821        2347 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/30/2018  -  Sunday  



 

18-53824        0020 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-53833        0047 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924241 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-176-AR 

           Summons:    DIMITRIOU, PETER RICHARD      

           Address:    80 SWAMP RD   MONTAGUE, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

18-53836        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-53837        0129 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] 91 NB ON RAMP 

 

18-53838        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53839        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-53840        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53841        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

18-53842        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-53844        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-53848        0607 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FLYNT CENTER - OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-53852        0725 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53851        0743 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-53868        0907 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-53873        0920 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53876        0948 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
          Location:    [DRF] UNKNOWN 

 

18-53879        0952 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN RD 

 

18-53881        1001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 

 

18-53886        1032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 



18-53909        1149 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OVER INTO WHATELY - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-53919        1209 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53920        1209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

18-53925        1253 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53926        1306 CHECK WELFARE Protective Custody   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

            Refer To P/C:    18DRF-177-AR 

            

18-53978        1400 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-53943        1403 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-53949        1421 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Protective Custody   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

            Refer To P/C:    18DRF-178-AR 

              

18-53968        1616 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-53970        1621 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53982        1745 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KRAVIS HOUSE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-53984        1802 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-53987        1841 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-53991        1907 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-53994        1920 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924242 

 

18-53996        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-53997        1937 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

18-53998        1938 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-53999        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-54001        1948 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924243 



 

18-54004        1949 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54009        2005 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54010        2009 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COFFEY RESIDENCE - STILLWATER RD 

 

18-54011        2011 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54012        2016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

18-54014        2019 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54015        2029 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924244 

 

18-54018        2047 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54022        2111 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54023        2112 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54024        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-54026        2131 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [GRF] COUNTY-WIDE 

 

18-54034        2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

 


